

Press release / Pressemelding

Our ref.: 0224AUSS Date: 18.04.2024

Br. Birkeland AS, an affiliated company of Austevoll Seafood ASA (AUSS), has entered into agreements to sell 100% of the shares in the two wholly owned subsidiaries Br. Birkeland Fiskebåtrederi AS and Talbor AS

AUSS owns 42.9% of the shares in Br. Birkeland AS.

Br Birkeland AS has today, 18th April 2024, entered into agreements for the sale of 100% of the shares in Br. Birkeland Fiskebåtrederi AS and Talbor AS, respectively. The two companies own the fishing vessels M/S Birkeland and M/S Talbor, with associated purse seine quotas and trawl quotas for blue whiting.

Subject to completion of the share sales this will give a cash effect for Br Birkeland AS in the region of MNOK 1,960.

Final completion is subject to satisfaction of ordinary conditions for transactions of this type, hereunder approvals by relevant governmental authorities.

For more information:

Arne Møgster, CEO Austevoll Seafood ASA, +47 916 61 049 Britt Kathrine Drivenes, CFO Austevoll Seafood ASA, +47 916 61 037.

This information is deemed to be inside information pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation (MAR) article 7 and subject to disclosure requirements pursuant to MAR article 17 and Norwegian Securities Trading Act § 5-12. This Notice was disclosed by Britt Kathrine Drivenes, CFO in Austevoll Seafood ASA, 18 April 2024 at 13:07 (CET).

Om Austevoll Seafood ASA:

Austevoll Seafood ASA (AUSS) is a global seafood corporation with its head office in Storebø at the west coast of Norway. Through its portfolio companies AUSS owns world-leading companies within aquaculture, fisheries, processing, sales and distribution. In 2023 the Group`s revenue came in at MNOK 33,774 and the Group had approx. 8,500 employees by the end of 2023.